
2020/2021 NIPA INTER-CLUB COMPETITION

Judge Club
Jennifer Willis Catchlight Camera Club
Alan Chowney Ballynahinch Camera Club
Hugh Rooney Bangor & North Down Camera Club

Club Title Marks No.

* Michael Byrne The Juggler 15 43
* AP Cameron-Mitchell Imelda 14 44
* Terry Hanna Pick Chick 13.5 10
* Ian Thorn (N) Ethan Lewis Smith 13.5 87
* Ged Lydon Pub Singer 13 4
* Gareth O'Cathain Sad Song 13 11
* Gareth Heron (N) White Doves 1 13 13
* Brendan Hinds Blind Flute Player 13 21
* Stephen Emerson Watching Charlie 13 27
* William Allen La Chanteuse 13 28
* D Withrow Bluegrass 3 13 41
* Tom Dalzell Sax Player 13 53
* Gaetano Scimiotto (N) Smoking Bubble 13 78
* Mairead Bailey (N) Nathan 13 82

Club Title Marks No.

* Terry Hanna Soul Supreme 15 47
* Joe Carberry The Chorus Line 14 3
* Claire Russell Stag Leap 14 34
* Gary Johnston Eric Bell 14 37
* Dean Irvine Busted - Guitar Dual 13.5 12
* Dean Irvine JLS - No 1 Hit 13.5 36
* Liam McBurney Neil 13 33
* Michael Byrne Megan 13 43
* Joanne Monteith (N) Feel The Beat 13 70

Club Title Marks No.

* Liam McBurney The Corps 15 8
* Vincent McLaughlin (N) 40's Retro 14 88
* Terry Hanna Unhinged 13.5 10
* Kieran McBride Passionate Performance 13 5
* Michael Carbery The Professor 13 30
* Brendan Hinds Flute Player 13 37
* Ted McKee Rehersal 13 61

Focus Photography Club
CB Camera Club
Ards Camera Club

City of Belfast Photographic Society
CB Camera Club
Central Photographic Association
City of Belfast Photographic Society
Strabane & District Camera Club
Shorts Camera Club
Shorts Camera Club
Enniskillen Photographic Society

Focus Photography Club

ROUND 4 RESULTS

STARRED IMAGES

CB Camera Club
Catchlight Camera Club

Ballynahinch Camera Club

Catchlight Camera Club

CB Camera Club

Antrim Camera Club

Westcourt Camera Club

Westcourt Camera Club

Belfast Photo Imaging Club
Fairhead Photographic Club

Monochrome Prints

Colour Prints

Projected Images

Ballynahinch Camera Club
Bangor & North Down Camera Club

Ballynahinch Camera Club

Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club
Belfast Photo Imaging Club

Ards Camera Club
Central Photographic Association

Belfast Photo Imaging Club
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40.5 5 45 3 34 15 120 7 127.5 10 140.0 6 126.5 11 394.0 9

44 3 38 9 42 4 124 6 137.0 7 146.0 3 135.0 7 418.0 6

30 14 27 18 36 14 93 15 108.0 18 115.0 18 122.0 16 345.0 17

39 8 42.5 6 44 2 126 5 138.5 6 142.0 5 147.5 2 428.0 3

17 19 21 19 40 8 78 17 120.0 15 118.0 15 130.0 9 368.0 14

46.5 1 46 2 42 4 135 2 140.0 5 136.5 8 127.5 10 404.0 7

11 20 34.5 15 31 17 76.5 18 142.5 4 147.5 2 136.5 6 426.5 5

40 7 37 10 41 7 118 9 121.0 14 123.0 13 124.0 14 368.0 14

28 16 32 16 37.5 13 97.5 14 152.0 1 154.0 1 145.5 3 451.5 1

29 15 35 13 44 2 108 11 148.0 2 138.0 7 141.0 5 427.0 4

43 4 47 1 46 1 136 1 148.0 2 145.0 4 152.0 1 445.0 2

22 17 20 21 33 16 75 19 91.0 20 94.0 20 125.0 13 310.0 20

32 13 39.5 8 38 11 110 10 125.0 11 136.0 9 124.0 14 385.0 11

46 2 43 5 40 8 129 3 134.0 9 135.0 10 126.0 12 395.0 8

34 12 35 13 38 11 107 12 118.0 16 118.0 15 119.0 18 355.0 16

40.5 5 44 4 41.5 6 126 4 123.0 13 113.0 19 145.5 3 381.5 12

11 20 21 19 19 22 51 21 32.0 23 51.0 23 54.0 23 137.0 23

37 10 37 10 17 23 91 16 125.0 11 130.0 11 133.0 8 388.0 10

0 23 11 22 29 18 40 22 87.0 21 91.0 21 118.0 19 296.0 21

18 18 28 17 27 19 73 20 66.0 22 91.0 21 100.0 21 257.0 22

39 8 41 7 39 10 119 8 134.5 8 128.5 12 115.5 20 378.5 13

36 11 37 10 25 20 98 13 118.0 16 116.0 17 100.0 21 334.0 19

6 22 0 23 25 20 31 23 104.0 19 120.5 14 119.5 17 344.0 18

Dungannon & Cookstown CC
Enniskillen Photo Society

Larne Camera Club

CB Camera Club

Principle Competition

Merville & Newtownabbey PC
NI Electricity CC

Fairhead PC
Focus Photography Club

Shorts Camera Club
Strabane & District CC
Westcourt Camera Club

Raw Camera Club

City of Belfast Photo Society

Belfast Photo-Imaging Club
Carrickfergus CC
Catchlight Camera Club
Central Photographic Association

Banbridge CC
Bangor and North Down CC

Results Table

Antrim CC
Ards CC
Ballymoney APC
Ballynahinch CC

Novice Competition



No. Title Photographer Club Starred
1 Big Bang
2 Open Mic Night N
3 Eyes of a Clown
4 Pub Singer *
5 The Front Man
7 Pianist
8 Blowing The Blues
9 Dio to Def Leppard

10 Pick Chick *
11 Sad Song *
12 Moselle Piper
13 White Doves 1 N *
14 Walk On
17 Help
18 Double act
19 The Gallery
20 The Band N
21 Blind Flute Player *
22 Rathlin Drums
23 The Portrait Gallery
24 Bringing The House Down
25 The Performer
26 Fretboard
27 Watching Charlie *
28 La Chanteuse *
29 Follow The Leader
30 3 Of A Kind
32 Street Artist
33 Pan Pipes
34 Luis Dalton
35 Three In Tune
36 The Fiddler
37 All that Jazz
38 Lean On Me
41 Bluegrass 3 *
42 On the March
43 The Juggler *
44 Imelda *
45 A Close Eye
46 Fretwell
47 Pas de Deux
48 The Saxophonist
49 Becky Hill
50 Dual Guitars
51 A Bad Habit
53 Sax Player *
54 The Trophy
55 Ready for the Show
56  The Guitar Man
57 Blind Accordionist
58 The Right Chord N
60 Auld Shite N
61 Ready to play but no drummer
62 Tango Couple
63 Going for the Big Note
64 Dinney Teaque
65 Piping the Toon
66 Street music
67 Street Singers
68 Playing the Blues N
70 Soul Singer N
71 You Looking at Me N
74 White Doves 2 N
75 Fantastic Phalanges N
76 Cheeky Boy N
78 Smoking Bubble N *
79 Minstral girl N
80 Puca Crow N
82 Nathan N *
87 Ethan Lewis Smith N *
88 Ryan Sheridan N
89 Unicycle Artist N
90 Teleyecaster N
91 Jazz Man N
92 Troubadour N

Bangor & North Down Camera Club 13.5
Vincent McLaughlin CB Camera Club 12
Alison Hagan Fairhead Photographic Club 9

Ian Thorn

Alec Barclay Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 11
G Sweeney Strabane & District Camera Club 8
Fiona Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 10

Mairead Bailey Enniskillen Photographic Society 13
Niall Kearney Banbridge Camera Club 7

Gaetano Scimiotto Shorts Camera Club 13
Marlene Hazlehurst Ards Camera Club 10

Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 6
Robert Briggs Focus Photography Club 10
Eileen O'Rourke
Gareth Heron City of Belfast Photographic Society 9

Joanne Monteith Antrim Camera Club 11
Paul O'Kane Ballynahinch Camera Club 9

David NcClements City of Belfast Photographic Society 9

M McMonagle Strabane & District Camera Club 8
Harry Graham Bangor & North Down Camera Club 10.5

Brian McClure Central Photographic Association 11
Marie Brennan Fairhead Photographic Club 11

Tom Fairley Banbridge Camera Club 6
Joe Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 9

Declan Lagan Westcourt Camera Club 6
Irvine Ferguson Ards Camera Club 12

11
Brian O'Reilly Enniskillen Photographic Society 9
Malachy Connolly CB Camera Club

Stephen McClelland Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 7
 Stephen Weatherall Belfast Photo Imaging Club 10

Tom Dalzell Shorts Camera Club 13
David Blackwell Antrim Camera Club 9

Michael Carbery Focus Photography Club 12
Pauline O'Flaherty Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 9

Kenny Gibson Catchlight Camera Club 12
Ged Lydon Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 12

Keith Wilson Ballynahinch Camera Club 12
Keith Wilson Ballynahinch Camera Club 12

Belfast Photo Imaging Club 15
AP Cameron-Mitchell Fairhead Photographic Club 14
Raymond Hughes Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 9

Michael Byrne

D Withrow Strabane & District Camera Club 13
Stephen McClelland Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 7

Wayne Hazlett Enniskillen Photographic Society 10

Kenny Gibson Catchlight Camera Club 10.5
Stephen McWilliiams CB Camera Club 12

Liz Tullett Ards Camera Club 11
Edward McCavana Bangor & North Down Camera Club 12

Dave Mace Westcourt Camera Club 8

Michael Carbery Focus Photography Club 8
Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 9

Joe Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 7
Stephen Emerson Central Photographic Association 13

John Belshaw Shorts Camera Club 11

City of Belfast Photographic Society 13William Allen
John Lambe

Banbridge Camera Club 9

10
10
11
13
9

10

Carrickfergus Camera Club
CB Camera Club
Fairhead Photographic Club
Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club
Antrim Camera Club 11

Ards Camera Club
Banbridge Camera Club

Bangor & North Down Camera Club
Central Photographic Association
Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club
Focus Photography Club

MONO PRINT ENTRY

13
9

10

13
9

Westcourt Camera Club

Strabane & District Camera Club

Belfast Photo Imaging Club

Enniskillen Photographic Society

12
10

13.5
13

10.5Catchlight Camera Club
City of Belfast Photographic Society

Ballynahinch Camera Club

11

Tom Fairley

Liz Tullett
Kieran Murray
Fiona Beattie
Brendan Hinds
Sue McBean
Raymond Hughes

John Kelly

Lee Galashan

Terry Hanna
Matt McHugh

Julian Maitland
Martin Spackman

Gareth O'Cathain
John Glover
Gareth Heron
Anita Kirkpatrick
G Cassidy

Ian Thorn
Peter Adams
Ged Lydon

Stephen McClelland

Antrim Camera Club

Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club
10.5

Marks
7

11Shorts Camera Club



No. Title Photographer Club Starred
1 Tightrope Danger
2 Ugandan Choir
3 The Chorus Line *
4 In Harmony
5 Viva Linda
7 Valentines
8 The Sixties
9 The Singer

10 Nicely Kitted Out
11  Junior Copyist at the Royal Academy
12 Busted - Guitar Dual *
13 Mexican Colour
14 Rubbish Entertainment
17 Friends
18 Rock the night away
19 War Dance
20 Singing Man
21 That's Entertainment
22 Funky Pirates
23 Street Acrobatics
24 Irreplaceable
25 Traveller
26 Start them Young
27 Red White and Blue
28 Lily the Pink N
29 Sing Your Heart Out
30 The Soloist
32 Street Painter
33 Neil *
34 Stag Leap *
35 At The Gaslight Club N
36 JLS - No 1 Hit *
37 Eric Bell *
38 It's Your Turn
41 Guitar Man
42 Brass Band
43 Megan *
44 The Next Departure
45 A Tribute to Freddie
46 Soapbox
47 Soul Supreme *
48 McFly - Power Chord
49 All Down Hill From Here
50 How Lo Can You Go N
51 The 3D Portrait
53 Singer N
54 Barney's Music Bar
55 In the Groove
56  Bubble-Wrap
57 Praque Festival
58 The Banjo Player N
60 Crowds of Colour
61 The Entertainer
62 Knock Knock
63 NASA Assassin
64 Melancholic Clown
65 Absorbing Van Gogh
66 Fun Fair
67 The Absurdist Pipe Band
68 Behind the Footlights N
70 Feel The Beat N *
71 Miss Blue Sky N
72  Altered Perception N
74 Mayte N
75 Flying Duo N
76 Untitled N
78 Bubble Blower N
79 The travelling musicians N
80 Puca Firelighter N
82 Paddy N
87 Harriet N
88 Cello Recital N
89 Big Wheel N
90 They're Behind Me (At Last) N
91 Lonely Music N
92 Solo Singer N

Gareth Heron City of Belfast Photographic Society 11

Vincent McLaughlin

Ards Camera Club 10
Niall Kearney Banbridge Camera Club 10

Eileen O'Rourke Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 8
Robert Briggs Focus Photography Club 8

Maggi Gilmore Fairhead Photographic Club 8
CB Camera Club 11

Fiona Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 9

Gaetano Scimiotto Shorts Camera Club 9

Alec Barclay Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 8
G Sweeney Strabane & District Camera Club 8

Ian Thorn Bangor & North Down Camera Club 12
Mairead Bailey Enniskillen Photographic Society 12

Marlene Hazlehurst

Paul O'Kane Ballynahinch Camera Club 10.5
 Caroline Mercer Belfast Photo Imaging Club 10

Joanne Monteith Antrim Camera Club 13

Harry Graham Bangor & North Down Camera Club 12
David McClement City of Belfast Photographic Society 9

Marie Brennan Fairhead Photographic Club 10
V Appleby Strabane & District Camera Club 8

Joe Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 10
Peter Adams Central Photographic Association 9

Irvine Ferguson Ards Camera Club 12
Alison Wilson Banbridge Camera Club 8

Desi McPhillips Westcourt Camera Club 9

Stephen McWillams CB Camera Club 9
Mairead Bailey Enniskillen Photographic Society 12

Stephen McClelland Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 11
 Russell Birch Belfast Photo Imaging Club 8

Gaetano Scimiotto Shorts Camera Club 11
Lee Galashan Antrim Camera Club 12

Raymond Hughes Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club11

John Lambe Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 6
Robert Briggs Focus Photography Club 9

Terry Hanna Ballynahinch Camera Club 15
Dean Irvine Catchlight Camera Club 12

Raymond Hughes Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club11
Keith Wilson Ballynahinch Camera Club 12

Michael Byrne Belfast Photo Imaging Club 13
Jim Hamilton Fairhead Photographic Club 6

G Sweeney Strabane & District Camera Club 9
Tommy Millar Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 10

Gary Johnston CB Camera Club 14
Karen Greene Enniskillen Photographic Society 10

Ian Thorn Bangor & North Down Camera Club 10.5
Dean Irvine Catchlight Camera Club 13.5

Liam McBurney Westcourt Camera Club 13
Claire Russell Ards Camera Club 14

John Belshaw Shorts Camera Club 12

John Lambe Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 10
Michael Carbery Focus Photography Club 10

Robert Sergeant Central Photographic Association 8
David McClements City of Belfast Photographic Society 8

Kieran D Murray Banbridge Camera Club 10
Joe Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 10

Maurice O'Flaherty Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club10
Matt McHugh Antrim Camera Club 11

Brendan Hinds CB Camera Club 7
Sue McBean Fairhead Photographic Club 9

Tom Fairley Banbridge Camera Club 9
Colin Gamble Carrickfergus Camera Club 10

G Cassidy Strabane & District Camera Club 9
Liz Tullett Ards Camera Club 11

William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 11
Anita Kirkpatrick Enniskillen Photographic Society 6

 Stephen Weatherall Belfast Photo Imaging Club 11
Dean Irvine Catchlight Camera Club 13.5

David  Blackwell Antrim Camera Club 12
Terry Hanna Ballynahinch Camera Club 12

Jonny Clark Shorts Camera Club 8
Rosemary Smith Westcourt Camera Club 10

Michael Carbery Focus Photography Club 8

Bangor & North Down Camera Club 10.5
Joe Carberry Central Photographic Association 14
Ged Lydon Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 10

Harry Graham

COLOUR PRINT ENTRY
Marks

Tommy Millar Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 9



No. Title Photographer Club Starred
1 The Band
2 Changing Hats
3 The Art of Silence
4 The Big Splash
5 Passionate Performance *
6 Maximus Damage
7 Pas de Deux
8 The Corps *
9 Release Me

10 Unhinged *
11  Things That Go Bang
12 Alice Cooper - Scream For Me
13 The Juggler
14 Musical Hands
17 Sand Castle
18 Dance moves
19 Street Artist
20 Bubbleman
21 Black Sabbath in Belfast
22 Spectral
23 Rembrandt Lighting
24 Fortune Teller
25 Ballerina
26 Girl Singer
27 Sound of Music
28 Sammy
29 The Banjo Player
30 The Professor *
31 Hands Up
32 Curtain Call
33 Sofa Surfers
34 Dougie from McFly
35 Eternal Taal
36 Miley - Crowd Pleaser
37 Flute Player *
38 Acrobat
41 Street Art
42 Buskers, Grafton Street
43  Joan
44 Red Arrows Display
45 Exhibition National Gallery Dublin
46 Good Day in the Office
47 Preparation N
48 Rhianna - Siren
49 Lord Of The Dance
50 Tribal Tribute
51 The Acrobats
52 Arabian Nights
53 Smokey Bubbles N
54 John D in Concert
55 Tiny Maestro
56  Feeling Blue
57 Torvill & Dean
58 Gigging
60 Queen of Ska
61 Rehersal *
62 Silver Band
63 Big Finish
64 Warming up the Crowd
65 Chaplin and Son
66 its all cash
67 Fiddler on the Roof
68 Ash at the Ulster Hall N
70 The Masked Belles N
71 Supporting Act N
72  Blackheath celebration N
73 Pegboard instrument N
74 Into It N
75 String Ensemble N
76 The Cellist N
78 Fire Eater N
79 Belfast Pride N
80 The Puca Flame N
81 Comic Con N
82 Let There Be Rock N
85 Six Pack N
86 Whirling N
87 The Parade N
88 40's Retro N *
89 Who Do You Think? N
90 Handbag and Glad Rags N
92 In the Spotlight N

Eileen O'Rourke Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 9

Declan Lagan Westcourt Camera Club 8
Des Campbell Enniskillen Photographic Society 10

Niall Kearney Banbridge Camera Club 9
Donal Fitzpatrick Catchlight Camera Club

Chris Davidson Ards Camera Club 8

Robin Graham Focus Photography Club 9

David McClements City of Belfast Photographic Society 10

Fiona Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 10
Alec Barclay Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 8

Vincent McLaughlin CB Camera Club 14
Katrina Killen Fairhead Photographic Club 9

Ian Marr Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 9
Ian Thorn Bangor & North Down Camera Club 9

7.5

Chris Moss Shorts Camera Club 9

 Caroline Mercer Belfast Photo Imaging Club 9
Kim Haydon Central Photographic Association 9

Caz McKay Antrim Camera Club 7
Pauline Williams Ballynahinch Camera Club 9

David McClements City of Belfast Photographic Society 10

J Devlin Strabane & District Camera Club 9
Alastair Bell Bangor & North Down Camera Club 10.5

Stephen Emerson Central Photographic Association 11
AP Cameron-Mitchell Fairhead Photographic Club 11

Albert Boyle Banbridge Camera Club 9
Joe Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 10

Jackie Farrelly Westcourt Camera Club 9
Ted McKee Ards Camera Club 13

Karen Greene Enniskillen Photographic Society 9

 Matthew  Canning Belfast Photo Imaging Club 8
Stephen McWilliams CB Camera Club 10

Joy Mullin Antrim Camera Club 9
Jennifer James Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 9

Trevor Harvey NI Electricity Photographic Society 9
Gaetano Scimiotto Shorts Camera Club 9

Kieran McBride Focus Photography Club 11
Raymond Hughes Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 7

Dean Irvine Catchlight Camera Club 12
Eileen McCausland Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 9

Terry Hanna Ballynahinch Camera Club 12
Pauline Williams Ballynahinch Camera Club 12

Jim Hamilton Fairhead Photographic Club 8
Jeremy Chambers Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 10

Anne Doherty Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 9
 Gareth O'Cathain Belfast Photo Imaging Club 12

M McGonagle Strabane & District Camera Club 7
Caroline Johnston Enniskillen Photographic Society 9

Dean Irvine Catchlight Camera Club 12
Brendan Hinds CB Camera Club 13

Jacqueline Agnew Ards Camera Club 9
Alastair Bell Bangor & North Down Camera Club 10.5

Julian Maitland Shorts Camera Club 9
Desi McPhillips Westcourt Camera Club 7

Michael Carbery Focus Photography Club 13
Trevor Harvey NI Electricity Photographic Society 9

Peter Knott City of Belfast Photographic Society 12
Josie Devlin Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 10

Colin Gamble Carrickfergus Camera Club 11
Joe Carberry Central Photographic Association 12

David Blackwell Antrim Camera Club 8
Kieran Murray Banbridge Camera Club 9

AP Cameron-Mitchell Fairhead Photographic Club 8
Raymond Hughes Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 12

Colin Gamble Carrickfergus Camera Club 9
Stephen McWilliams CB Camera Club 10

Ted McKee Ards Camera Club 9
Sam Campbell Banbridge Camera Club 9

S Mathers Strabane & District Camera Club 6
Anita Kirkpatrick Enniskillen Photographic Society 10

Dean Irvine Catchlight Camera Club 10.5
William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 11

Terry Hanna Ballynahinch Camera Club 13.5
 Stephen Weatherall Belfast Photo Imaging Club 10

Liam McBurney Westcourt Camera Club 15
Matt McHugh Antrim Camera Club 10

Trevor Harvey NI Electricity Photographic Society 7
Julian Maitland Shorts Camera Club 9

Julie Dickson Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 8
Kieran McBride Focus Photography Club 13

Beverley Stevenson Bangor & North Down Camera Club 10.5
Peter Adams Central Photographic Association 11

PROJECTED IMAGE ENTRY
Marks

Grainne Dixon Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 11


